REHEARSAL

PLANNING... ...

Fondation
EME

DAY DATE TIME WHERE ?

Thursday 23.10.25 19h00 - 21h00 Rotondes

Thursday 30.10.25 19h00 - 21h00 Rotondes

Thursday 06.11.25 19h00 - 21h00 Rotondes

Thursday 13.11.25 19h00 - 21h00 Rotondes

Thursday 20.11.25 19h00 - 21h00 Rotondes

Thursday 27.11.25 19h00 - 21h00 Rotondes

Thursday 04.12.25 19h00 - 21h00 Rotondes

Thursday 11.12.25 19h00 - 21h00 Rotondes

Thursday 18.12.25 19h00 - 21h00 Rotondes

Thursday 08.01.26 19h00 - 21h00 Rotondes

Thursday 15.01.26 19h00 - 21h00 Rotondes

Thursday 22.01.26 19h00 - 21h00 Rotondes

Thursday 29.01.26 19h00 - 21h00 Rotondes

Thursday 05.02.26 19h00 - 21h00 Rotondes

Thursday 12.02.26 19h00 - 21h00 Rotondes

Thursday 19.02.25 19h00 - 21h00 Rotondes

Thursday 26.02.26 19h00 - 21h00 Rotondes

Friday 27.02.26 16h00 - 21h00 to be defined

Saturday 28.02.26 10h00 - 13h00/ 14h00 - 18h00 / 19h00 - 21h00 to be defined

Sunday 01.03.26 10h00 - 17h00 to be defined

Friday 20.03.26 16h00 - 21h00 to be defined

Saturday 21.03.26 10h00 - 13h00/ 14h00 - 18h00 / 19h00 - 21h00 to be defined

Sunday 22.03.26 10h00 - 16h00 to be defined

Tuesday 07.04.26 10h00 - 13h00/ 15h00 - 18h00 / 19h00 - 21h00 Grand Auditorium (Philharmonie)
Wednesday | 08.04.26 10h00 - 13h00/14h00 - 17h00 Grand Auditorium (Philharmonie)
Thursday 09.04.26 10h00 - 13h00/14h00 - 17h00 Grand Auditorium (Philharmonie)
Friday 10.04.26 10h00 - 13h00/14h00 - 17h00 Grand Auditorium (Philharmonie)
Saturday 11.04.26 10h00 - 13h00/14h00 - 17h00 Grand Auditorium (Philharmonie)
Sunday 12.04.26 to be defined to be defined

Monday 13.04.26 15h00 - 17h00 soloists / 18h00 - 21h00 Espace Découverte (Philharmonie)
Tuesday 14.04.26 to be defined Espace Découverte (Philharmonie)
Wednesday | 15.04.26 to be defined to be defined

Thursday 16.04.26 to be defined to be defined

Friday 17.04.26 to be defined to be defined

Saturday 18.04.26 14h00 - 20h00 Grand Auditorium (Philharmonie)
Sunday 19.04.26 to be defined to be defined

Monday 20.04.26 14h00 - 17h00/18h30 - 20h30 Grand Auditorium (Philharmonie)
Tuesday 21.04.26 14h00-17h00/18h30-21h30 Grand Auditorium (Philharmonie)
Wednesday | 22.04.26 17h00 - 20h00 Grand Auditorium (Philharmonie)
Thursday 23.04.26 10h00 SHOWTIME Grand Auditorium (Philharmonie)
Friday 24.04.26 19h30 SHOWTIME Grand Auditorium (Philharmonie)

It is important to note that these dates are not set in stone and may be
subject to change. Any changes will be announced in advance.




